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MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES REQ'D: 2. GROUP M (422.2(3) CPQ) KEY NOTES: NOTES:

1. OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR FOR GROUP A-2 (TABLE A. CHAPTER 4-CPC) 1041/200=6 OCC. <;|> PROVIDE "ENDURO—KOTE” WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AT ALL DECKS & | Lo hROVIDE ULTRA LOW FLUSH WATER CLOSET FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION.

EXISTING SHOWER HEADS AND TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR LO ATER
1 UNISEX TOILET REQUIRED BALCONIES 1.C.B.0. NER #4223, LA R.R. #24842 OVER EXTERIOR EXISTING SHOW N M W W

4366/30=146 OCC. GRADE PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
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MALE: FIRE BLOCKING MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 718.2

e 2.
yRAlT,\lEEL CLOSET 12;?12380 12 m‘; FF;ESS"SES <3> DIRECT—VENT GAS FIREPLACE BY ”SUPERIOR FIREPLACES” ICBO ER AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
LAVATORIES 12750 { UNT REQUIRED #5159 OR APPROVED EQ., PROVIDE NON—COMBUSTIBLE HEARTH

MATERIAL. a. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING
FEMALE: FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.
ATER CLOSET 3:51-100 3 UNIT REQUIRED
XVAVATORES 11-150 ] UHW RE8U|RED b. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING

’ FURRED SPACES, AT 10—FOOT INTERVALS ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL.
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B a8
HT c. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL ﬁl w m EH
PTG TR R 1N RERDIRED SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS AND COVE CEILINGS. | ofje

RUN OF STAIRS IF THE WALL UNDER THE STAIRS IS UNFINISHED. 3786 LA CRESCENTA AVE., SUITE 201
GLENDALE CA 91208
e. IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS, FIREPLACES AND TEL.:818.507-6787

FOMN.

d. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ BOTTOM OF THE RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE WITH THE ecu me“a
| | | | | |

SIMILAR OPENINGS WHICH AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT CEILING AND .
A . A , IDEAS A
FLOOR LEVELS, WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. INSFOR'H%%L'{‘ Egl:IFOWﬂF ONSE%'%E DIIQ_IA:WIN[();ESSIGA'\:?E I/ENDS SHA'I‘_E
3.  THIS BUILDING : ,
IN_CONNECTION WITH ANY WORK OR PROJECT OTHER THAN
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM, COMPLYING WITH (NFPA—13/ NFPA—13R); THE THE_ SPECIFIC \gROJECT e WHICH THEY HAVE BEEN

SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO CCUVENA. DI, STuoi. VSR CONTAGT W THESE

INSTALLATION.0 (903.2) DRAWINGS SHALL CONSTITUTE CONCLUSIVE ~EVIDENCE ~OF
ACCEPTANCE OF THESE RESTRICTIONS.

4. AN APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE AND NFPA 72 SHALL BE PROVIDED IN NO. ISSUED FOR: DATE
NEW BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS
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| \ 907.2.1 THROUGH 907.2.23 AND PROVIDE OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION IN
“iiog \ ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.5.

LOADING \

178 SF 5. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED

6,—4"

LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDE AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10

@ ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1205.2 OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL
R

FOOT—CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES

\ ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. (1205.1 AND 1205.3)

— WITH NATURAL LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN

\ EXITS

12,_0”

_______KT___,
U
|
|

2. EXIT SIGNS ILLUMINATED BY AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL HAVE AN

. . _ _ _ - @ INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT CANDLES (54 IUX).
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\ 1. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED.

KITCHE
[ 564 S,

-

| BANQUET HALL
[ [ @) [ |_4]%6 SF. [ [

\ 3. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND
| SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERIS
INSTRUCTIONS AND SECTION 2702.

=

4. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES. (1011.3)

5,—6"

MEZZANINE{STORAGE ABQVE
(747 SF | \ 5. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER

: SYSTEM THAT WILL PROVIDE AN ILLUMINATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MIN. IN
CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS (1011.6.3)
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6. EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. SEE
1008.1.9 FOR EXCEPTIONS.
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\ 7. DOOR HANDLES, LOCK AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT A MIN. 340 AND A MAX. 480 ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
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993_9”
12l_0"

-L_;-:u@__@ \ 8. THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED.
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9. ALL EGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION
1008.1.9 T 1008.1.9.12
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10. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE
ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE MEANS OF

O EGRESS IS OCCUPIED.
- - - 55T
¥ 11. THE MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1

FOOT—CANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE.

l___T‘\_______T‘\_________
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Wo4~ - - N0 @ 12. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL

NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES) ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. INTHE EVENT
OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL

MEZZANINE/STORAGE ABOVE

a. AISLES AND UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIRWAYS IN ROOMS AND SPACES THAT

N S AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE THE FOLLOWING AREAS:;
e OB
Y \

REQUIRE TWO OR MORE MEANS OF EGRESS

[ 274 SF. \ FJETAIL BT B

b. CORRIDORS, EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS IN BUILDINGS
REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.;
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REVISION | BY. DATE:

c. EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTHER THAN THE LEVEL OF EXIT

| ' ' | | —H— N L S DISCHARGE UNTIL EXIT DISCHARGE IS ACCOMPLISHED FOR BUILDINGS REQUIRED
g @,

TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS, PROJECT TITLE:

SHERMAN-GLEN PLAZA

d. INTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS PERMITTED IN SECTION 1027.1, IN
BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

W\
WL
A
\

|
— — — — — — —\ - = | — — = = - — - — —
T 54 | — i

LR\ = \ CONC. BRIDGE \ 13. THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A

| DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE
L - WATERFRONT BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON—SITE GENERATOR. THE INSTALLATION
OF THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
2702.

DISCHARGE DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

\\ e. EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1008.1.6, FOR EXIT
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JOB ADDRESS:
14241 W. VENTURA BLVD.
LOS ANGELES CA 91423
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14. EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARRANGED TO PROVIDE INITIAL
ILLUMINATION THAT IS AT LEAST AN AVERAGE OF 1 FOOT—CANDLE (11 LUX)
_4@ AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.1 FOOT—CANDLE (1 LUX) MEASURED
'Mod

ALONG THE PATH OF EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. ILLUMINATION LEVELS SHALL
BE PERMITTED TO DECLINE TO 0.6 FOOT—CANDLE (6 LUX) AVERAGE AND A
MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.06 FOOT—CANDLE (0.6 LUX) AT THE END OF
THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING TIME DURATION. A MAXIMUM—TOMINIMUM
ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY RATIO OF 40 TO 1 SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED.
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CHECKED BY: AK.

DATE:

(o) FAN EXHAUST MINIMUM 50 CFM EXHAUSTING
(2 A 1\ 1) 5’ 0 5’ 10" 158 20’ (N) NEW CONSTRUCTION

SHEET DESCRIPTION:
GROUND FLOOR PLAN

GRAPHIC SCALE 1/8"=1"-0" (E) EXISTING STRUCTURE

DENOTES NEW WOOD STUDWALLS

SHEET NUMBER

A-102

KRXXRXXXXXX:  DENOTES PLUMBING WALLS

— < DENOTES MEZZANINE FLOOR ABOVE

SHEETS OF

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, CONDITIONS, ETC., PERTAINING TO THE WORK AT THE SITE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK

GROUND FLOOR PLAN T et <1>




